

2025 OFFICERS AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Matthews Bark, Esq. President

Raymond Traendly, Esq. President-Elect

Jason O'Neal, Esq. Secretary

Yvonne Alonso, Esq. Treasurer

Damon Chase, Esq. Director

Kristina Paulter, Esq. Director

Michael A. Sasso, Esq. Director

Michael C. Sasso, Esq. Director

Gary Siegel, Esq. Director

Deborah Warner, Esq. Director and SCLAS Liason

Scot Warner, Esq. Director

SEMINOLE COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION

1525 International Parkway, Ste. 4021, Lake Mary, FL 32746-7646 www.seminolecountybar.com

RE: 2025 Seminole County Bar Association Membership

Dear Friends and Colleagues:

I am pleased to invite you to join the Seminole County Bar Association in 2025. I am honored and privileged to serve as your President and look forward to a great 2025 for the Seminole County Bar Association. Our luncheon meetings will continue to take place on the third Friday of the month from 12:00p.m. to 1:00p.m. at Heathrow Country Club. Because we are meeting on Friday's, business casual attire is welcomed for anyone who prefers it.

We will continue to offer different types of events, including socials at different locations. These events offer members an opportunity to spend time with old and new friends without scheduled programs. News of the locations for our socials is distributed by email to members and I encourage you to attend, if you can. Our meetings for the 2025 calendar year include:

Wednesday,	Annual Evening with the Judiciary at the Old Jailhouse in
January 29, 2025	Downtown Sanford
Friday, February	CLE – New Rules of Civil Procedure by Sherry Eisele at
21, 2025	Heathrow Country Club
Friday, March 14,	Social – Location TBD
2025	
Friday, April 18,	CLE – Evidence at Seminole County Courthouse
2025	
Friday, May 2,	Law Day – Evening Event at Heathrow Country Club
2025	
Friday, June 20,	CLE – Balance by Justice Lawson at Heathrow Country
2025	Club
July/August 2025	No Meeting
September 2025	Professionalism Night with the SCBA at Heathrow
	Country Club
Thursday,	Oktoberfest at Scan Design
October 23, 2025	-
November 2025	No Meeting
December 2025	Holiday Event and Legal Aid Silent Auction

Attached for your convenience is an application for the 2025 membership year. The membership dues are \$275.00, applications and payment may be submitted online on our website.

Sincerely yours,

Matthews Bark President